

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6422

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

10 December 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Covid-19 deaths.

You asked:

- 1. The number of actual deaths within the trust (for both hospitals) due to Covid-19 for the period February 2020 to September 2020 (inclusive).
- 2. All Deaths from October 2020 to present.

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/covid-19-daily-deaths/

This information is updated on a regular basis and is exempt under Section 22 of the Act.

2. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/shmi/2020-12 This information is updated on a regular basis and is exempt under Section 22 of the Act.